504431660 06/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4478360

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
Na		Name	Execution Date
PHILIP J. STEWART			06/01/2017
JOANNE F. COSS			05/26/2017
AMY MARIE EDMONDSON			06/01/2017
IANA KOSTINA			06/01/2017
	ГА		
Name:	DRISCOLL'S, INC.		
Street Address:	345 WESTRIDGE DRIVE		
City:	WATSONVILLE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95076-9459		
Property Type		Number	
	15	5731421	-
Application Number:	15		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA (4	15)268-7522	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (4 e sent to ti	5731421 15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (4 e sent to the provided; h	15)268-7522	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	ATA (4 e sent to ti provided; 1 (4 cn	5731421 15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to the provided; 1 (4 cn M	5731421 15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com ICHAEL R. WARD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; 1 (4 cn M	5731421 15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com ICHAEL R. WARD ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; 1 (4 cn M 42	5731421 15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com ICHAEL R. WARD	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to the provided; 1 (4 cn M M 42 S/	5731421 15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com ICHAEL R. WARD ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 25 MARKET STREET	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; 1 (4 cn M M 42 S/	5731421 (15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei (15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com ICHAEL R. WARD ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 25 MARKET STREET AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to the provided; 1 (4 cn M M 42 S/	5731421 (15)268-7522 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei (15) 268-6237 norales@mofo.com ICHAEL R. WARD ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 25 MARKET STREET AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103 (753892917700)	nt via US Mail.

PLANT PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS,

- Philip J. STEWART c/o Driscoll's, Inc. 345 Westridge Drive Watsonville, California 95076-9459
- JoAnne F. COSS c/o Driscoll's, Inc. 345 Westridge Drive Watsonville, California 95076-9459
- Amy Marie EDMONDSON c/o Driscoll's, Inc. 345 Westridge Drive Watsonville, California 95076-9459
- 4. Iana KOSTINA c/o Driscoll's, Inc. 345 Westridge Drive Watsonville, California 95076-9459

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Driscoll's, Inc., a California Corporation, with a place of business at 345 Westridge Drive, Watsonville, California 95076-9459, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

STRAWBERRY PLANT VARIETY NAMED 'DRISSTRAWFIFTYSEVEN'

for which the following application has been filed in the United States of America.

Serial No.: 15/731,421 Filing Date: June 6, 2017

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Plant Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a), or substitute thereof, and any reissue, renewal, reexamination or extension of said Plant Letters Patent and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants (UPOV), and/or the system of Community Plant Variety Rights pursuant to Council Regulation (EC) No. 2100/94 of July 27, 1994 or any amendment thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 042819 FRAME: 0301 ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Plant Letters Patent and said legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, opposition or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Plant Letters Patent and said legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

and ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Plant Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof to ASSIGNEE, Driscoll's, Inc.

executed this

,2017 Ine day of

26 day of ____ ,20/7 May

dav of Time .2017

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S):

Philip J. STEWART

JøAnne F. COSS

Marie EDMONDSON

1 day of June ,2017

Iana KOSTINA

ASSIGNEE:

Date: Jne 5,2017

Signature:

Namé: Tom O'Brien Title: SR. V.P., General Counsel Company: Driscoll's, Inc.

sf-3756980

PATENT REEL: 042819 FRAME: 0302

2

RECORDED: 06/26/2017